Infrastructure Partners)104 also contributed $100 million to the project. Connecticut’s State Pier
Terminal is the first operational heavy-lift deepwater port in the U.S, and has hosted three
offshore wind projects – South Fork Wind, Sunrise Wind, and Revolution Wind.105

105 State Pier New London.
104 State Pier New London, “State Pier Infrastructure Improvements Project.”
103 Wosketomp, New Bedford Marine Commerce Terminal.
102 Lennon, “What’s next for New Bedford’s Offshore Wind Terminal?”
101 Hines et al., “Powerful Upgrade.”
100 MassCEC, “History of New Bedford Marine Commerce Terminal.”